


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF SELAH Project: EAST GOODLANDER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 12092 FED AID No.: STPUS-4710(001) Bid Opening Date: July 18, 2019						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Selland Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$72,280.00	\$72,280.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$34,700.00	\$34,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	3,020	\$30.00	\$90,600.00	\$20.90	\$63,118.00	\$29.00	\$87,580.00	\$35.00	\$105,700.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,800	\$30.00	\$54,000.00	\$30.00	\$54,000.00	\$28.00	\$50,400.00	\$30.00	\$54,000.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	210	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$38.00	\$7,980.00	\$58.00	\$12,180.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00
10	Planing Bituminous Asphalt	SY	1,710	\$4.00	\$6,840.00	\$3.60	\$6,156.00	\$5.00	\$8,550.00	\$6.00	\$10,260.00
11	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-28	TON	1,990	\$90.00	\$179,100.00	\$88.00	\$175,120.00	\$103.00	\$204,970.00	\$95.00	\$189,050.00
12	Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	LF	12	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$96.00	\$1,152.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
13	Storm Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam.	LF	570	\$60.00	\$34,200.00	\$72.00	\$41,040.00	\$66.00	\$37,620.00	\$125.00	\$71,250.00
14	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,140	\$45.00	\$51,300.00	\$54.00	\$61,560.00	\$60.00	\$68,400.00	\$100.00	\$114,000.00
15	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	360	\$120.00	\$43,200.00	\$126.00	\$45,360.00	\$187.00	\$67,320.00	\$220.00	\$79,200.00
16	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	13	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,560.00	\$20,280.00	\$1,560.00	\$20,280.00	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00
17	Catch Basin Type 2 60 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
18	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	15	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,140.00	\$47,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
19	Catch Basin Type 2 30 In. Diam.	EA	6	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00
20	Drop Inlet Type 1	EA	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
21	Adjust Manhole	EA	9	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$840.00	\$7,560.00	\$605.00	\$5,445.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
22	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	700	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.70	\$490.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
23	Select Backfill, as Directed	C.Y	620	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$36.00	\$22,320.00	\$42.00	\$26,040.00	\$125.00	\$77,500.00
24	Adjust Valve Box	EA	14	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$690.00	\$9,660.00	\$385.00	\$5,390.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
25	ESC Lead	DAY	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
26	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	4,010	\$16.00	\$64,160.00	\$13.50	\$54,135.00	\$18.00	\$72,180.00	\$22.00	\$88,220.00
29	Chain Link Fence Type 1 - 6' Height	LF	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
30	Chain Link Fence Type 1 - 4' Height	LF	620	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$24.00	\$14,880.00	\$34.00	\$21,080.00	\$30.00	\$18,600.00
31	Cement Conc. Sidewalk, 6-Inch Thick	SY	405	\$62.00	\$25,110.00	\$43.40	\$17,577.00	\$53.00	\$21,465.00	\$60.00	\$24,300.00
32	Cement Conc. Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick	SY	2,430	\$55.00	\$133,650.00	\$36.00	\$87,480.00	\$44.00	\$106,920.00	\$45.00	\$109,350.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3			
Owner: CITY OF SELAH Project: EAST GOODLANDER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 12092 FED AID No.: STPUS-4710(001) Bid Opening Date: July 18, 2019						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Seland Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
				Unit Price	Amount								
33	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	EA	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$13,950.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00		
34	Mailbox Type 1	EA	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		
35	Mailbox Type 2	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
36	Signal Improvements, Complete	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
37	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
38	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,575.00	\$23,575.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
39	Ecology Block Wall	SF	2,600	\$40.00	\$104,000.00	\$78.00	\$202,800.00	\$60.00	\$156,000.00	\$70.00	\$182,000.00		
40	Retaining Wall	SF	3,400	\$43.00	\$146,200.00	\$33.10	\$112,540.00	\$36.00	\$122,400.00	\$50.00	\$170,000.00		
BID TOTAL					\$1,540,520.00		\$1,454,113.00		\$1,702,550.00		\$1,914,630.00		
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
<p>Competitive bids were opened on July 18, 2019. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Granite Construction Company</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>[Signature]</i> <i>7-18-19</i> Project Engineer Date</p> <p style="text-align: center;"></p> <p>*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com</p>						BIDDER		BID TOTAL					
						Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.		\$1,926,440.00					
						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							